Charges under Special Contracts with

Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc.

International Paper
Customer Charge

Demand Charge
Per KW

Energy Charge
Per kWh

International Paper Steam
Demand Charge
Per MMBTU

Energy Charge
Per MMBTU

Mastronardi Morehead LLC
Customer Charge

Demand Charge
Per KW

Excess Demand Charge
Per KW

Energy Charge
Per kWh

DATE OF ISSUE: September 11, 2024

DATE EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2024

bl A

President and Chief Executive Officer

ISSUED BY:

lssued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

Case No. 2023-00014 Dated: _ August 30, 2024

$5,727.00

$7.30

$0.05103

$604.75

$5.391

$5,727.00

$7.44

$10.36

$0.05386

M

)

M

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

ot Bt

EFFECTIVE

9/1/2024

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




