Charges under Special Contracts with Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc.

International Paper	Customer Charge	\$5,727.00	
	Demand Charge Per KW	\$7.30	
	Energy Charge Per kWh	\$0.05103	(1)
International Paper	Demand Charge	\$00.4 75	
	Per MMBTU Energy Charge	\$604.75	
	Per MMBTU	\$5.391	(1)
Mastronardi Moreho	Customer Charge	\$5,727.00	
	Demand Charge Per KW	\$7.44	
	Excess Demand Charge Per KW	\$10.36	
	Energy Charge Per kWh	\$0.05386	(I)

DATE OF ISSUE:

September 11, 2024

DATE EFFECTIVE:

September 1, 2024

President and Chief Executive Officer

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. Case No. <u>2023-00014</u> Dated: <u>August 30, 2024</u>

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director		
Thide 6. Andwell		
EFFECTIVE 9/1/2024		

9/1/2024 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

ISSUED BY: